E-31Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information.
DMS-478
NORMAL
1 2 3 4
10˝
11˝
8˝
3˝

Approval U.L. Listed (U.L. 913) E120178
*For media discrimination in-storage tank
How to Order
Use the Bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code. One set of
auxiliary contacts is standard with every four (4) channels supplied. A common test
button is standard for every four (4) channels supplied. The fuel/water check buttons
listed below are used to distinguish water or hydrocarbon when three wire sensors are
used. Each sensor or detection point requires its own channel.
Applications
Above Ground Fuel Storage Tanks (AST)
•	 Leak	Detection	 •	 Overfill
•	 Refill
Underground Fuel Storage Tanks (UST)
•	 High	Level	Alarm	 •	 Leak	Detection
•	 Piping	Sumps	 •	 Monitoring	Well
Dimensions
4 Channel
8 Channel
    DMS XX X X X XX
Series
 47 audible bell; 57 piezoelectric horn
Number of Channels
 1 1 Channel; 2 2 Channels; 3 3 Channels; 4 4 Channels;
 8 8 Channels; 12 12 Channels; 16 16 Channels;
Fuel/Water Check Push Buttons
 A No Check Buttons; B Check Buttons, 4; C Check Buttons, 8;
 D Check Buttons, 12; F Check Button, 1;
 G Check Buttons, 2; H Check Buttons, 3
Auxiliary Contacts
 1 None; 2 Aux. Contacts, 4; 3 Aux. Contacts, 8; 4 Aux. Contacts, 12;
 6 Aux. Contact, 1; 7 Aux. Contacts, 2; 8 Aux. Contacts, 3
Enclosure
 N4 NEMA 4 option; N4XFG NEMA 4X fiberglass option See Our Interstitial Tank Monitoring Products